9T

N 3 4 5 | 6 | 7 8

112 35  3160-3512135 45 3149 0478 2 2 2 Brynka pacriopHast Spacer bush
36 3160-3512136 45 3149 0479 4 4 4 Bryska croiiku Upright bush
37 3160-3512123 45 3149 2460 1 1 1 Knemma pbluara npuBona peryisitopa Governor linkage lever terminal
38 250508-1129 459553 1054 1 1 1 laiika M6 Nut M6
39 252154-112 45 9816 6005 2 2 2 [ait6a 6 mpykuHHAS Spring washer 6
40  3160-3512132 45 3149 0476 1 1 1 Croiika pblyara nmpuBojia peryisitopa B coope Covernor linkage lever upright in assy
41 3160-3512127 45 3149 0474 1 1 1 Pbruar npusona Linkage lever
42 3160-3512131 45 3149 0475 1 1 1 Ocb pblyara Linkage axle
43 201499-1129 459346 1561 1 1 1 Boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30

* - YcTaHaBIMBaeTCS Ha YaCTh aBTOMOOWIEH
Installed on some automobiles
Hoarpymna 3515. YcrpoiicTBa cCHrHAIbHBIE
Subgroup 3515. Signalling Devices

119 1 3151-3515110 454321 0329 1 1 1 YcTpoiicTBO cUTHAIbHOE TUAPOTIPUBOIA TOPMO30B B COOpe Hydraulic brake signalling device in assy
2 3151-3515115 454321 0327 1 1 1 Koprmyc Body
3 3151-3515138 454321 0328 2 2 2 ITpobka Plug
4 51-3506013 453114 2180 6 6 6 Ipoxnanka yrjaoTHATEIbHAS Sealing gasket
5 412-3515120 454212 4254 1 1 1 [NopiiieHb KOPOTKUIA Short piston
6 3151-3515124 4543210113 2 2 2 Konb110 yrioTHUTEIbHOE Sealing ring
7 20-3506005 454311 0229 4 4 4 Irtyuep Union
8 412-3515118 454212 4253 1 1 1 [lopieHb IIMHHBII Long piston
9 367637 45 4228 8884 1 1 1 [Iapuxk 4-200 Ball 4-200

onrpymma 3554. Tpy6onpoBoJ BAKYyMHOT0 YCHIHTES
Subgroup 3554. Vacuum Brake Booster Pipeline

118 59  31512-1104110 4543211732 2 2 2 XOMYT 4epBsSIUHbIi Worm clamp
60  469-3552052 454316 2384 1 1 1 [1anr 3a60pa BakyymMa Vacuum intake hose
61  3741-3554052 45 31352901 - - 1 [Inanr 3a60pa Bakyyma Vacuum intake hose
62  31519-3552052* 454321 3068 1 1 - Inanr 3a6opa Bakyyma Vacuum intake hose
63 250510-1129 45 8553 1055 1 1 1 laiika M8 Nut M8
64 252155-T12 459553 6006 1 1 1 [lait6a 8 mpyxuHHAasK Spring washer 8§
65  3151-3552054 45 4321 0844 1 1 1 XOMyT KperieHUsI LIIaHra Hose yoke
66  201454-1129 459346 1520 1 1 1 boar M8x16 Bolt M8x16
67  452-3552035 453111 5098 1 1 1 rtyuep Union

* - B koMmiekrauuu ¢ auratenaem 4021.1000400-70

When the engine 4021.1000400-70 is installed



€9¢

20-3506005

51-3506013

412-3515118

3151-3515124

51-3506013

w & |

3151-3515138

3151-3515110

3151-3515115

2151.3515138 %’%\W A

51-3506013

9 367637

4 51-3506013

412-3515120

7 20-3506005

3151-3515124

Puc. 119. Ycrpoiictsa curHanbHbie (3515)
Fig. 119. Signalling devices (3515)



¥9C

2| 3 4 5 ] 6 | 7 ] 8 9
I'PYIIIA 37. DJJEKTPOOBOPY/IOBAHUE
GROUP 37. ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT
IHoarpymna 3701. I'enepaTop
Subgroup 3701. Alternator
120 1 665.3701000 1 1 1 l'eneparop ¢ MHTErpaJIbHBIM PETYJISITOPOM HaIPSKEHU Alternator with integrated voltage regulator
2 TI221-3701075 1 1 1 laitka Nut
3 1221-3701074 1 1 1 [Ilai16a koHUYecKast Tapered washer
4 51.3701056-11 1 1 1 Benrunsitop Fan
5 [1221-3701049 1 1 1 [IImoHKa cerMeHTHast Circular key
6 [250-3701051-11 1 1 1 HIkus Pulley
7  6651.3701310 1 1 1 Koxyx Housing
8  X-4001 2 2 2 [aii6a 6T Washer 6T
9  HO-0603 2 2 2 Bunt Screw
10 T221-3701641 1 1 1 BonT KOHTaKTHBII Contact bolt
11 51.3701010 1 1 1 IlleTkonmepxkareib Brush holder
12 290775-1129 459952 1533 2 2 2 Bont M10x40 Bolt M10x40
13 451M-3701060 456321 1791 2 2 2 [aii6a 10,5 cnietanbHast Special washer 10.5
14 S112A1 1 1 1 WHTerpaabHbIi peryasaTop HanpsKeHUst Integrated voltage regulator
15 SA112A12* 1 1 1 WHTerpaabHbIil peryasaTop HanpsKeHUs Integrated voltage regulator
16  44.3702* 1 1 1 WHTerpaabHbIil peryasaTop HanpsKeHUst Integrated voltage regulator
17 T1221-3701323 2 2 2 laiika Hu3Kas M6 Nut M6
18  X-1482 3 3 3 IIai16a 6T npyXxuHHAas Spring washer 6T
19  CT221-3708085 4 4 4 laitka Nut
20 I221-3701080 4 4 4 Bonr crsxHOM Coupling bolt
21 201457-1129 459346 1523 1 1 1 Bont M8x22 Bolt M8x22
22 252135-T12 459816 6046 1/2* 1/2* 1 [lai16a 8 T mpyxuHHas Spring washer 8T
23 70-10003 454311 0668 1 1 1 Ckoba mpyKrMHasl IUNIaHKY TeHepaTtopa Alternator strip pressure clamp
24 291736-T12* 459952 3049 1 1 - nmuneka M8x1,25x16 Stud M8x1.25x16
25  417.3701035* 1 1 - [Mnanka ycraHoBOYHasi reHepaTopa Alternator mounting strip
26 421.3701035 1 1 1 [Mnanka ycraHOBOYHasi TeHepaTopa Alternator mounting strip
27 250503-I129* 459553 1006 1 1 - laiika M8 Nut M§
28 250612-1129 459553 1257 4 4 4 [aiika M 10 Nut M10
29  250515-T18 459553 9060 2 2 2 [aiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
30 252157-112 459816 6008 2 2 2 [aii6a 12J1 npyXuHHAs Spring washer 12J1
31 252007-I129 459811 1208 1 1 1 [aii6a 12 Washer 12



¢9¢

28

29

30

31

32

33

27 250503-N29

22 252135-M2

VS
26 421.3701035 B
25 417.3701035 %

24 291736-H2M

23 70-10003
22 252135-N2 \
Q Q
201457-n29W/‘
221-3701080
CT221-3708085

1

2

414.3707217 3

414.3707218

210358-MN29

451M-3701058
451M-3701059
100935-11
252154-N2
250608-129

N7

Q) = t-r
C A sk Al 9
= N

451M-3701030

w))U 10
* |

< N B

R }@W 12

14

Puc. 120. I'eneparop (3701)
Fig. 120. Alternator (3701)

665.3701000

r221-3701075

r221-3701074

250-3701051-11
51.3701056-11
r221-3701049
6651.3701310
X-4001
HO-0603
r221-3701641
51.3701010
290775-N29
451M-3701060
A112A1
A112A12
44.3702

r221-3701323
X-1482



99¢

N 3 4 5 ] 6 | 7 ] 8 9
120 32 414.3707217 456321 1774 1 1 1 IImaeka M12x1,25x22 Stud M12x1.25x22
33 414.3707218 456321 1775 1 1 1 IImaeka M12x1,25x32 Stud M 12x1.25x32
34 210358-1129 459382 1024 1 1 1 Boar M6x20 Bolt M6x20
35  451M-3701058 4563211120 1 1 1 KponuireitH KperieHus: reHepaTopa nepeaHuit Alternator front bracket
36 451M-3701059 456321 1121 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeiiH kpenieHus reueparopa 3aaHui Alternator rear bracket
37 100935-11 459973 6041 1 1 1 [aii6a 6 Washer 6
38 252154-112 45 9816 6005 1 1 1 [aii6a 6J1 npyxuHHast Spring washer 6J1
39 250608-1129 459553 1054 1 1 1 laiika M6 Nut M6
40  451M-3701030 456324 1118 1 1 1 KponireitH kperuieHns: reHepaTropa B coope Alternator bracket in assy
- 161.3771* 1 1 1 T'eHepaTop ¢ MHTETPAIBLHBIM PETYISITOPOM HAIIPSIKEHUS Alternator with integrated voltage regulator
* _ B koMIutekrauuu ¢ asurareasmu 4178.1000400-56 u 4178.1000400-57
When the engines 4178.1000400-56 and 4178.1000400-57 are installed
Ioarpynna 3703. BaTapes akkKymyJsaTopHas
Subgroup 3703. Storage Battery
121 1 69-3703011 454315 2954 1 1 1 Barapes akkymynsTopHast Storage battery
2 452-3703039 453111 1449 2 2 2 [Mnactuna Strip
3 21-3703087-A 454312 1757 1 1 1 Kpbiika akkyMyaITopHOI 6aTapen Storage battery cover
4 452-3703035 45 3111 1446 1 1 1 Pamka kperieHHsI akKyMyJISITOPHOI 6aTapeu B coope Storage battery mounting frame in assy
5 469-3703115-02 454316 0653 2 2 2 CrsixKa KperyieHusT akKyMyJISTOpHOI OaTapen Storage battery fixing brace
6  469-3703200 454316 2601 1 1 1 IMomxnoH akKyMyJIATOpHOI 6atapen Storage battery pan
7 252134-112 459816 6045 7 7 7 [ait6a 6 mpyXuHHast Spring washer 6
8  201418-I129 459346 1504 7 7 7 Bont M6x16 Bolt M6x16
9 3151-3703080 454321 0047 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH ¢ ocHOBaHMEM KpeTUIEHHUSI aKKYMYJIITOPHOM Bracket with storage battery mounting base
OaTapeu
10 251512-1129 459552 1904 2 Tlaiika-Gapaiiiek M6 Fly nut M6
11 252004-1129 459811 1205 2 [aii6a 6 Washer 6
IMoarpynna 3704. BeikiouaTeb 3aKUraHus
Subgroup 3704. Ignition Switch
121 12 51-3704100 45 3114 4967 2 2 2 Koutrou BeIKITIOYATENS 3aKUTaHUS Ignition switch key
13 R-11618 454311 0796 1 1 1 KosbLio ast Kiitoueid BBIKJIIoYaTesst 3aKMraHust Ring for ignition switch key
14 69-3704024 4531152617 1 1 1 laiika KpermieHUs BBIKIIIOYATENS 3aKUTaHUS Ignition switch mounting nut
15  3741-3704010 1 1 1 BrikitouaTens 3axxuranust B coope 12.3704-05 Ignition switch 12.3704-05 in assy
16  3160-3704324* 2 2 2 Bonr kpernieHns 3aMKa 3aKUTraHust Ignition switch mounting bolt
17 3160-3704217* 45 4227 0250 1 1 1 Ckoba Clamp





